A POLYURE THANE

77

XTREME SPRAY AND POUR GUN

: RA-00005A
202775 4>§ 1/8 NPT x #5 JIC SWIVEL GU-023
SPRING, 250" x .187" x .220", STL OR-00043B OR-00026A RA-00006A MANUAL VALVE, SEAT
202714 —>Q@ | O-RING, AFLAS 80D, -010 O-RING, VITON, -129 1/8 NPT X #6 JIC SWIVFEL GU-022
BALL, 7/32" STL 203350 GU-844 MANUAL VALVE, HOUSING
2027054‘ PISTON, ASSEMBLY, XTREME END CAP ASSEMBLY, AP-2/3 GU-04001-01
SEAT, CHECK VALVE, XTREME 201109 <3/, | BODY, COUPLING BLOCK N
................................. b..ET..Ai.L.....A.................................g HHCS; 10_24X1.750/ ZP | 2X \\r OR_015
AIR CHECK VALVE COMPONENTS 202716 o | TN-04192 -8 O-RING, AFLAS, -007
............................................................................................. C)/L[NDER/ P[NNED/EXTREME W _ | P]’ PE PL UC.;/ 1 /8 NP7; STL
201562 | 202713 GU-020 OR-016
BUSHING, AIR CYLINDER, AP-3 SET SCREW, #8-32 x 3/16, SS MANUAL VALVE ASSY BACK-UP RING, -007, VITON
203373 OR-804
O-RING, -018, AFLAS O-RING, BUNA, 2mm x 4mm GU-021
TN-04186 200513 TN-04193 MANUAL VALVE, VALVE STEM
O-RING,VITON,9.25 x 1.78MM COUPLING BLOCK
GREASE FITTING, 1/4-28 OR 0/0 OOZ/A X 1. MOUNTING SCREW (ENLARGED TO SHOW DETAIL)
203290 O-RING, -008, VITON GU-04001 GU-020
GUN BLOCK, CV, X2T gg/‘fzﬁg/lf Q 200513 COUPLING BLOCK ASSEMBLY MANUAL VALVE ASSY
GUN BLOCK, CV, XTREME, ST1 . O-RING,VITON,9.25 x 1.78MM 203330 GU-831
202410 ] RETAINING RING, INTERNAL, 3/8 ID RETAINING SCREW, AP-2/3
F--}-H GU-833 203328 GU-804
SCREEN SCREW ASSY, R, AP-2/3 $ I: HOSE ADAPTER, AP-2 SP RTNR, CV, XTREME LOCK KNOB, AP-2/3
201108 | Aol GU-852 GU-806
SCREW, HEX CAP, 10-32 CUSTOM - | _ ! GU-824 CHECK VALVE SPRING, AP-2/3 SPRING, LOCK. AP-2/3
~- /// ‘L . I SPOOL VALVE SPRING, AP-2 GU-853 ’ ’
MIXING CHAMBER < 'Tf# 202569 1/4" CHECK VALVE BALL, AP-2/3 OR-00026A
SEF TABLE 1 _ ® | SPOOL VALVE XTREME O-RING, VITON, -129 N
OR-00042A—=() // N o 4 202568 203294 GU-803 '
O-RING, AFLAS, -016 ~ ¥ | h > SPOOL VALVE LINER, XTREME | O-RING, -012, AFLAS ~So CYLINDER END CAP, AP-2/3
RING, AFLAS, - . —8 | % GU-825-2 203292 A
| - - ~
| OR-00043B 3
PCT \é P | m LINER BUSHING, AP-2 CHECK VALVE SEA zr,oxgggwg O-RING, AFLAS, 010, 80D |
SEETABLE 2 | 201110 O-RING, -011, AFLAS

203337
CV ASSY, GUN BLOCK, XTREME

SHOULDER BOLT, 1/8D,1/8L,55 | (ENAARGED TO SHOW DETALL) TWO POSITION STOP, AP-2/3
203351 203337 GU-844
HANDLE, ERGO, XTREME

CV ASSY, GUN BLOCK, XTREME END CAP ASSEMBLY, AP-2/3

o~

GU-04001 203381 (*)(+) OR-801A
COUPLING BLOCK ASSEMBLY NUT, LOCK-CAP, 1/4-20, ZP STL O-RING #013 80D AFLAS
203367 2033668 (*) GU-819-A OR-800 (*)(+)
202409 #013 BACK UP RING
WRIST STRAP, 9" XTREME NUT, SERR FLG, 1/4-20, STL A-SCREEN SCREW
SCREEN SCREW ASSY, A, AP-2/3
203365 (+) GU-819-R
200673 RUBBER, .250 ID x .750 OD, RED R-SCREEN SCREW SP-04005
TRIGGER, AP-3 -
203364 (*)(+) GU-04007 SPRING; SIDE SEAL
203369 WASHER, FLAT, OS, 1/4, ZP SCREEN SCREW SEAL
PLUG ASSEMBLY, XTREME 203363 (*)GU'818'80
TABLE 1: MIXING CHAMBER KITS TABLE 2: PATTERN CONTROL TIP (PCT) KITS TABLE 3: FILTER SCREEN OPTIONS MIG TAB, STRAF, XTREME FILTER gggfgf\ggj{vgg
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 203362»‘ ADDITIONAL OPTIONS)
GU-814-DP-000 CHAMBER, 000 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-000 PCT, 000 W/ DRILLS GU-818-40 FILTER SCREEN, 40 MESH PLUG, BASE, XTREME 202454
GU-814-DP-00 CHAMBER, 00 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-00 PCT, 00 W/ DRILLS GU-818-60 FILTER SCREEN, 60 MESH 203380 SIDE SEAL, 125, ENGR RESIN
GU-814-DP-00X CHAMBER, 00X W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-00X PCT, 00X W/ DRILLS GU-818-80 () FILTER SCREEN, 80 MESH SHCS. 1/4-20 X 2.000, 18-8 SS OR-00043B
24 7 O-RING #010 80D AFLAS
GU-814-DP-01 CHAMBER, 01 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-01 PCT, 01 W/ DRILLS (ENLARGED TO SHOW DETAILL)
GU-814-DP-01X CHAMBER, 01X W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-01X PCT, 01X W/ DRILLS 203369 202409 | 202410
GU-814-DP-02 CHAI\/IBER, 02 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-02 PCT, 02 W/ DRILLS PLUG ASSEMBLY, XTREME SCREE/Y SCREWAISSY, A, AP-2./3 _|_ SCRLj'EN SCREW ASSY, R,. AP-2/3
GU-814-DP-02X CHAMBER, 02X W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-02X PCT, 02X W/ DRILLS ((+)) szzrrttss V\X/Iitt?\ 2%?5;?;& 2:2 :22‘3333 :2 iﬂi ﬂzglgﬁa Eitt'
GU-814-DP-03 CHAMBER, 03 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-03 PCT, 03 W/ DRILLS
GU-814-DP-04 CHAMBER, 04 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-04 PCT, 04 W/ DRILLS REV 1.4
GU-814-DP-05 CHAMBER, 05 W/ DRILLS, DP 200919 PCT, 05 W/ DRILLS (1): Factory Standard. Other options must be purchased separately. APRIL 17, 2023




